

SCHEDULE

Consequential amendments

International Development Act 2002

- 3.—(1) Section 1 (development assistance) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
 - (a) for “Secretary of State” substitute “Minister”, and
 - (b) for “he” substitute “the Minister”.
- (3) In subsection (1A)(1), for “Secretary of State” substitute “Minister”.
- (4) In subsection (3), for “Secretary of State” substitute “Minister”.
- (5) After subsection (3) insert—
 - “(4) In this Act, “the Minister” means the Secretary of State or the Treasury.”

(1) Subsection (1A) was inserted by section 1(2) of the International Development (Gender Equality) Act 2014 (c.9).